পশিমবংগ पश्चिम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

87AB 661499

## MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU)

**BETWEEN** 

KATWA COLLEGE (GOVT. SPONSORED) affiliated with THE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN

**AND** 

### BISWA BANGLA BISWABIDYALAY, BOLPUR, BIRBHUM.

This document constitutes an agreement between the Katwa College (Govt. Sponsored). District-Purba Bardhaman, State-West Bengal, India and Biswa Bangla Biswabidyalaya, Bolpur, District-Birbhum, State-West Bengal, India for promoting academic development of the Students and the Faculties of different departments of both the Institute, and also the development of research activity.

#### 1. **Objective:**

The objective of the MOU is to express the willingness of both institutes to engage in the utmost effort to promote the development of Research activities as well as to develop and expand the academic relationships between the departments of the constituting institutes. The specific academic activities under this MOU will be taken place through a Joint Academic Committee (JAC) constituted by the Heads of the Institutions.

> Biswa Bangla Biswabidyalay Bolpur, Birbhum West Bengal

Biswa Bangla Biswabidyalay Bolpur, Birbhum West Bengal Registra



Biswa Bangla Biswabidyalay Bolpur, Birbhum West Bengal

1948

The Principal, Katwa College (Govt. Sponsored) (herein after abbreviated as KC) (which term or expression shall unless excluded by or repugnant to the context be deemed to mean and include its successor in office, representatives, administrators, and assigns) agrees to assist the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Biswa Bangla Biswabidyalay (hereinafter abbreviated as BBB) (which term or expression shall unless excluded by or repugnant to the context be deemed to mean and include its successor in office, representatives, administrators, and assigns) to carry out academic and research activities in KC end and whereas the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Biswa Bangla Biswabidyalay will reciprocate the same academic criteria.

# The academic criteria include

(a) Faculty Exchange Program (b) Hiring expertise examiner/moderator/reviewers for UG and PG as and where applicable (c) Access to the instruments and equipment, and software ava

ilable in both institutes as and when applicable (d) Various student participatory programs like the workshop, seminar, symposium, internship, short-term Diploma, Certificate courses.

# 2. General Terms and Conditions of MOU

- (i) Duration of MOU: This MOU shall be operational upon signing and will have an initial duration of Five years (05 yrs). All activities conducted before this date within the vision of the collaboration will be deemed to fit under this MOU.
- (ii) Coordination: To carry out and fulfill the aims and scopes of this MOU, both institutes will nominate the IQAC, Coordinator as a Representative as and when required.
- (iii) Termination of MOU: The partnership covered by this MOU shall terminate upon completion of the agreed schedule i.e., 5 yrs.
- (iv) Extension of Agreement: The MOU may be extended by the Heads of the participatory institutions if they agreed to do so.
  - (v) Communication and Legal Dispute: All communication under this MOU shall be in English only. Any legal matter should be mitigated in consultation with the Head of the Institutes and observed in Calcutta High Court only.
  - (vi) Addendum: Any addendum in this MOU shall be in writing and signed by the Heads of the participating Institutes. The terms and provisions in this MOU also apply to any subsequent Addendum to this agreement.

WITNESS WHEREOF, the Institutes have executed this MOU on the day of 22.12.2023

Signature with Seal

Principal, **Principal**Katwa College

Coordinator

Witness IQAC

Katwa College

Hon'ble Vice Chancellor/ Registrar Biswa Bangla Biswabidyalay, Bolpur, Birbhum Registrar

Biswa Bangla Biswabidyalay Bolpur, Birbhum West Bengal

Witness Suman Sale